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Intake & Outcome Statistics  
(10/1/2025 - 1/1/2026) 

Pivoted by Intake & Outcome 

  Month to Month Comparison 

Canine Feline Total Oct. 2025 Nov. 2025 Dec. 2025 

LIVE INTAKE       
B Stray/At Large 447 1,493 1,940 735 603 602 

C Relinquished by Owner 104 121 225 75 75 75 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 2 0 2 0 0 2 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 5 2 7 2 2 3 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of 
State) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 60 15 75 33 14 28 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 9 6 15 0 15 0 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 33 29 62 26 13 23 

G Total Live Intake 
[ B + C + D + E + F ] 

660 1,666 2,326 871 722 733 

        
OUTCOMES       

H Adoption 354 669 1,023 402 334 287 

I Return to Owner 118 16 134 51 39 44 

J Transferred to Another Agency 116 29 145 38 60 47 

K Return to Field 0 306 306 112 89 105 

L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 0 0 

M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 
[ H + I + J + K + L ]   

588 1,020 1,608 603 522 483 

N Died in Care 0 48 48 21 20 7 

O Lost in Care 1 1 2 2 0 0 

P Shelter Euthanasia 78 236 314 140 83 91 

Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 11 4 15 2 7 6 

R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 
[ N + O + P + Q ]   

90 289 379 165 110 104 

S Total Outcomes 
[ M + R ] 

678 1,309 1,987 768 632 587 

 Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate: 88.16% 78.16% 81.54% 78.72% 83.52% 83.13% 

 Canine Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate   88.16% 81.86% 91.63% 91.63% 

 Feline Asilomar "Lite" Live Release Rate   78.16% 77.32% 79.27% 78.14% 

 Formula: 
M / (S subtract Q)  

1,608 / ( 1,987 subtract 15 ) = 81.54% 
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Intake Statistics Pivoted by Species 
(10/1/2025 - 1/1/2026) 

 Month to Month Comparison 

Species  Name Total Oct. 2025 Nov. 2025 Dec. 2025 

Canine B Stray/At Large 447 153 144 150 

C Relinquished by Owner 104 44 30 30 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 2 0 0 2 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 5 1 1 3 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of State) 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 60 30 11 19 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 33 12 8 13 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 9 0 9 0 

 Canine Live Intake 660 240 203 217 

Feline B Stray/At Large 1,493 582 459 452 

C Relinquished by Owner 121 31 45 45 

D Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 0 0 

E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 2 1 1 0 

E Transferred in from Agency (Out of State) 0 0 0 0 

F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 15 3 3 9 

F Returns (Other Intakes) 29 14 5 10 

F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 6 0 6 0 

 Feline Live Intake 1,666 631 519 516 

 B Stray/At Large 1,940 735 603 602 

 C Relinquished by Owner 225 75 75 75 

 D Owner Intended Euthanasia 2 0 0 2 

 E Transferred in from Agency (In State) 7 2 2 3 

 E Transferred in from Agency (Out of State) 0 0 0 0 

 F Cruelty/Confiscate (Other Intakes) 75 33 14 28 

 F Returns (Other Intakes) 62 26 13 23 

 F Born in the Shelter (Other Intakes) 15 0 15 0 

 G Total Live Intake 2,326 871 722 733 
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Outcome Statistics Pivoted by Species  
(10/1/2025 - 1/1/2026  

 Month to Month Comparison 

Species  Name Total Oct. 2025 Nov. 2025 Dec. 2025 
Canine H Adoption 354 120 117 117 

I Return to Owner 118 45 34 39 
J Transferred to Another Agency 116 29 46 41 
K Return to Field 0 0 0 0 
L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 
M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 588 194 197 197 
N Died in Care 0 0 0 0 
O Lost in Care 1 1 0 0 
P Shelter Euthanasia 78 42 18 18 
Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 11 1 6 4 
R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 90 44 24 22 

 Canine Total Outcome 678 238 221 219 
Feline H Adoption 669 282 217 170 

I Return to Owner 16 6 5 5 
J Transferred to Another Agency 29 9 14 6 
K Return to Field 306 112 89 105 
L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 
M Subtotal: Live Outcomes 1,020 409 325 286 
N Died in Care 48 21 20 7 
O Lost in Care 1 1 0 0 
P Shelter Euthanasia 236 98 65 73 
Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 4 1 1 2 
R Subtotal: Other Outcomes 289 121 86 82 

 Feline Total Outcome 1,309 530 411 368 

 H Adoption 1,023 402 334 287 

 I Return to Owner 134 51 39 44 

 J Transferred to Another Agency 145 38 60 47 

 K Return to Field 306 112 89 105 

 L Other Live Outcomes 0 0 0 0 

 N Died in Care 48 21 20 7 

 O Lost in Care 2 2 0 0 

 P Shelter Euthanasia 314 140 83 91 

 Q Owner Intended Euthanasia 15 2 7 6 

 S Total Outcome 1,987 768 632 587 
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 TOTAL Canine Feline 

 Live 
Release 

Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Live Release Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Live Release Live Release 
(%) 

Change  
(%) 

Oct. 2025 603 78.72% NaN 194 81.86% NaN 409 77.32% NaN 

Nov. 2025 522 83.52% 4.80% 197 91.63% 9.77% 325 79.27% 1.95% 

Dec. 2025 483 83.13% -0.39% 197 91.63% 0.00% 286 78.14% -1.13% 

10/1/2025 - 
1/1/2026 

1987 81.54%        

 Formula: 
M / (S subtract Q)  

1,608 / ( 1,987 subtract 15 ) = 81.54% 
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